Designation. The designation of said series of preferred stock shall be Series M Preferred Stock, $0.0001 par value per 
share (the “Series M Preferred Stock”). 
B. Number of Shares. The number of shares of Series M Preferred Stock authorized shall be two hundred and seventy- 
three thousand (273,000) shares. Each share of Series M Preferred Stock shall have a stated value equal to $0.0001 (as 
may be adjusted for any stock dividends, combinations or splits with respect to such shares) (the “Series M Stated 
Value”). 
C. Dividends. Initially, there will be no dividends due or payable on the Series M Preferred Stock.